SY

1 2 | 3 4 5 6 7 8
11 16 417.1009138-10 4 4 I1laii6a Washer
17 417.1009072 1 1 IIpoknanka MacIsTHOTO KapTepa MepeaHsIst Oil sump front gasket
Ioarpymna 1010 n 1011. MacnonpueMHHK B MACJSAHbIA HACOC
Subgroup 1010 and 1011. Qil Intake and Oil Pump
12 1 451M-1011009-02 45 6321 1443 | | Hacoc macisiHblit ¢ MacaonpreMHUKOM B cOope Oil pump with oil intake in assy
2 21-1011066-b 456321 0484 1 1 Brynka BajiivKa MacjsTHOro Hacoca Oil pump shaft bush
3 258615 459842 0360 1 1 Ltudr 4x20 Pin 4x20
4 451M-1009074 45 6381 1453 4 4 Inunbka M8x1x15 Stud M8x1x15
5 21-1011086-A 45 6321 0488 2 2 IIpoknanka ¢paaHia HarHETaTeIbHOM TPYOKHU Delivery pipe flange gasket
6 417.1011082 456321 1883 | | TpyOka HarHeTaTe bHas Delivery pipe
7 252135-112 459816 6046 7 7 [laii6a 8T npyxuHHas Spring washer 8T
8 250511-11 459553 0056 4 4 laiika M8x1 Nut M8x1
9 451M-1011020 456321 1381 1 1 Kopmyc Body
10 11-6606-b 456311 0478 1 1 Ocb BEIOMOI 1IECTEPHU MACISTHOTO Hacoca Oil pump driven gear axle
11 451M-1011015 456321 1380 1 1 Kopryc MacnsiHoro Hacoca B cbope Oil pump body in assy
12 4146.1011032-10 456511 1950 1 1 [HlecTepHst MacIsTHOTO Hacoca Oil pump gear
13 451M-1011040 456321 1382 1 1 Banuk macisiHoro Hacoca ¢ 1ecTepHeit B coope Oil pump shaft with gear in assy
14 21-1011042-b 45 6321 0476 1 1 Banuk macnstHoro Hacoca Oil pump shaft
15 4146.1011032 456511 1949 1 1 [llectepHst MmacnstHOTO Hacoca Oil pump gear
16 258937-11 459853 0037 1 1 tudt 4x22 Pin 4x22
17 451M-1011062 4563211112 1 1 KunanaH peyKinoHHbIi Reducing valve
18 451M-1011058 456321 1111 1 1 ITpyxuHa penyKIIMOHHOIO KjlaraHa Reducing valve spring
19 451M-1011065 456321 1385 2 2 IMpoknanka KpIIKI Cover gasket
20 451M-1011065-10* 456321 1409 * * IMpoknanka KpbIIIKKA MacIsSTHOTO Hacoca Oil pump cover gasket
21 451M-1011052-20 45 6321 1448 1 1 Kpsllika MacistHoro Hacoca Oil pump cover
22 451M-1011071-01 456321 1449 2 2 [MnacTriHa cTonmopHasi K MaclIsiTHOMY Hacocy Oil pump locking strip
23 201426-112 459346 6512 4 4 Boar M6x35 Bolt M6x35
24 451M-1011051-11 456321 1692 1 1 [MnacTiHa MacIsTHOTO HAacoca Oil pump strip
25 451M-1010042 45 6321 1445 1 1 CeTka MacJIonprueMHUKa Oil pump gauze
26 451M-1010046 45 6321 1447 1 1 Kapkac ceTku MacionprueMHIKa Oil intake gauze frame
27 451M-1010045 45 6321 1446 1 1 CeTKa ¢ KapKacoM Gauze with frame
28 201454-118 459316 9520 1 1 Bont M8x16 Bolt M8x16
29 201460-118 459346 9526 2 2 Bont M8x30 Bolt M8x30

* - 2-3 LUTYKU AJIs1 PEryJIUPOBKU
2-3 units for adjustment



9¥

7 252135-MN2

29 201460-N8

Puc. 12. MacnonpueMHuK u MacisiHblii Hacoc (1010, 1011)
Fig. 12. Oil intake and oil pump (1010 and 1011)

O~NOANPAWN=

451M-1011009-02
21-1011066-b
258615

451M-1009074
21-1011086-A
417.1011082
252135-MN2

250511-N

451M-1011020
11-6606-b

451M-1011015
4146.1011032-10
451M-1011040

21-1011042-b
4146.1011032
258937-M
451M-1011062
451M-1011058
451M-1011065
451M-1011065-10
451M-1011052-20
451M-1011071-01
201426-MN2
451M-1011051-11

451M-1010042
451M-1010046

451M-1010045
451M-1011065
451M-1011065-10
252135-MN2

201454-N8



LY

1 2 3 4 5 6 7
IMoarpynna 1012. ®uabTp 0YHCTKH MacCaa
Subgroup 1012. Qil Filter
13 1 2101-1012005 456231 0263 1 1 DuabTp OYMCTKU Maciia B cbope Qil filter in assy
2 2101-1012005-20* 45 6231 1057 1 1 OuUIBTp OYUCTKY Macnia B coope Oil filter in assy
3 451M-1012062-10 45 6321 1488 1 1 IITyuep KpernaeHust MacJssHOToO (hbUIbTpa Qil filter union
IMoarpymna 1013. PagnaTop Macasnbii
Subgroup 1013. Oil Radiator
13 4 354801-I1 459982 4205 1 1 MTynep Union
5 51-1013140-A 456412 0706 1 1 KpaHnuk B cOope Cock in assy
6 451M-1002181 4563211619 1 1 IlTyep kpaHa MacJISTHOTO paguaTopa Qil radiator cock union
7 451M-1002183 456321 1621 2 2 [lai16a 18 cnenuanbHast Special washer 18
8 451M-1002182-01 456321 1974 1 1 Humnmens Nipple
9 69-1013100-b 454315 2618 1 1 IInaHr MOABOISILIMIA Inlet hose
10 4511-1013100 453111 0025 1 1 [naHr oTBOASIILIMIA Outlet hose
11 3151-1013010-01 454321 1825 1 1 Panuarop macnsHbIil B cOope Qil radiator in assy
12 297575-1129 459952 7211 2 2 LrHT Cotter
13 297580-1129 459985 1409 2 2 Mpsekka Buckle
14 297581-1129 459985 1092 2 2 Jlenra Band
15 201452-1129 459340 1518 4 4 Bont M8x12 Bolt M8x12
16 252155-T12 45 9846 6006 4 4 [Iaii6a 8 npyxuHHas Spring washer 8
IToarpynna 1014. Bentuasnus kaprepa
Subgroup 1014. Crankcase Ventilation
1 417.1014070 1 1 Perynsitop pa3pexeHus KapTepa B coope Crankcase vacuum regulator in assy
2 617211 6 6 Bunt M5x14 Screw M5x14
3 417.1014076 6 6 IIIaii6a cronopHast Stop washer
4 417.1014074 1 1 [Mnactuna Strip
5 417.1014072 1 1 Kpprka Cover
6 417.1014075 1 1 [Ipoknanka Gasket
7 417.1014090 1 1 Munadparma B cobope Diaphragm in assy
8 417.1014073 1 1 Mpyxuna Spring
9 417.1014071-01 1 1 Kopmyc Body



8¥

5 3151-1013140-01

451M-1002181

1 2101-1012005 , 2] @ —————
2 2101-1012005-20]}] -G === h N\ ,

451M-1002183

451M-1002182-01
451M-1002183
69-1013100-b

4510-1013100

3151-1013010-01—

297575-129

297580-1129

297581-M29
4

P
1N
15 201452-N29

16 252155-MN2

Puc. 13. ®unbtp ounctku macna (1012) u paguatop Macisinbiii (1013)
Fig. 13. Oil filter (1012) and oil radiator (1013)



6F

17 469-1014081

13 297575-M29
14 297580-M29
15 297584-M29

18 297535-M29

19 297540-M29

20 469-1014076

16  469-1014075

21 417.1002110

22 414.1002120

23 417.1002116-01

Puc. 14. Bentunsiuums kaprepa (1014)
Fig. 14. Crankcase ventilation (1014)

1 417.1014070

617211

417.1014076

417.1014074

5 417.1014072

417.1014075

417.1014090 | —

417.1014073

417.1014071-01

451M-1003086

250511-N8

417.1014070

451M-1014015





